

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 406 of 2020

Indu Dwivedi **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

23/06/2021	<p>Ms. Aditi Singhvi, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>Shri Ghanshyam Patel, G.A. for the State/Respondent.</p> <p>State counsel prays for three weeks' time to submit reply.</p> <p>List this case immediately after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>