

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet,

CRA No. 406 of 2020

Indu Dwivedi **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

27.06.2023	<p>Shri Prasoon Agrawal, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Aman Kesharwani, P.L. for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for 4 weeks' time to argue the matter.</p> <p>As prayed by him, post this matter after 4 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p>
------------	---