



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 406 of 2020

INDU DWIVEDI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

03.03.2026	<p>Mr. Prasoon Agrawal, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Rajkumar Sahu, PL for the State.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>

J/-