



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**CRA No. 406 of 2020**

**INDU DWIVEDI versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

**Order Sheet**

<p><b>13.04.2026</b></p> <p>AMIT PATEL</p>	<p>Ms. Aditi Singhvi, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Kanhaiya Ram Yadav, PL for the State. As prayed by counsel for the appellant, list this case week after next.</p> <p>Sd/- <b>(Rajani Dubey)</b> Judge</p>
--	--