

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 406 of 2020****INDU DWIVEDI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

27/04/2026	<p>Ms. Swetchaa Sharma, counsel appears on behalf of Ms. Aditi Singhvi, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Amiya Bhushan, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p>